USE MANUAL English
BATTERY SCISSORS
MOD. TT703 TurfTrimmer
2
EN
COMPANY
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Dear Customer,

(packed with equipment / contained in equipment)
Certified product: Accumulator - Rechargeable LI-ION
Model designation: 5S2P ICR18650 HD2 (18V/6 Ah)
Article number: B18A.165.01 / 16226-12GP
Certification holder: C.&E. Fein GmbH
Hans-Fein-Str. 81 D-73519 Schwäbisch-Gmünd - Germany
CERTIFICATE / REPORT NO.: BU-2013-000402-UN
PERFORMED TESTS RESULTS
38.3.4.1 Test 1: Altitude simulation passed
38.3.4.2 Test 2: Thermal test passed
38.3.4.3 Test 3: Vibration passed
38.3.4.4 Test 4: Shock passed
38.3.4.5 Test 5: External short circuit passed
38.3.4.6 Test 6: Impact/Crush not required for battery packs
38.3.4.7 Test 7: Overcharge passed
38.3.4.8 Test 8: Forced discharge not required for battery packs
RASOR  ELETTROMECCANICA SRL
Via Giannetto Mattei 41/43
20044 ARESE (MI) - ITALY
ph. +39 02 66 22 12 31
FOLLOW US: